

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20034-93-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 14 Dicembre 2022 17:56:46

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : NET INSURANCE

Identificativo : 170482

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : NETINSURANCEN03 - Miniagio

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 14 Dicembre 2022 17:56:46

Data/Ora Inizio : 14 Dicembre 2022 17:56:47

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Updating on a Transaction

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





Net Insurance: Updating on a Transaction

Rome, 14 december 2022 – Net Insurance, with reference to the settlement agreement defined with Mr. G. Torzi referred to in the press release of 8 March 2022, announces that as of today the amount of EUR 550,000, whose collection had been defined for 30 November 2022, based on the judicial settlement, has not been paid to the Group's Companies.

The Company will consider how to assert its creditor reasons in the appropriate venues and, in particular, the declaration of bankruptcy under English law of Torzi.

Finally, Net Insurance reminds that the aforesaid sums have not been estimated profits inside of the Industrial Plan 2022-2025 and the same ones, in any way, are not recognized in the financial statement.



Net Insurance is an insurance company that aims to offer protection solutions for Individuals, Families and small- and medium-sized enterprises. **Net Insurance**'s history, financial strength, agility and offering of innovative products and approaches make it a unique player within the Italian insurance industry. An evolving and future-oriented company.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Net Insurance S.p.A.

Via Giuseppe Antonio Guattani, 4 00161 Rome https://www.netinsurance.it/

Press Office

Rossella Vignoletti M: +39 347 7634424

Tel: +39 06 89326299

e-mail: rossella.vignoletti@netinsurance.it

Investor Relator
Ottavio Pennisi

Tel: +39 06 893261 Fax: +39 06 89326300

e-mail: investor.relations@netinsurance.it

Specialist

Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A. Palazzo Altieri - Piazza del Gesù, 49

Lorenzo Scimìa

Tel: +39 06 69933446 Fax: +39 06 69933435 email: l.scimia@finnat.it

Numero di Pagine: 4